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[bookmark: _Hlk73445592]Quarter 1
	[bookmark: _Hlk73630310]Strategic Objective

	Result
2020/2021 
	Q1
2021/2022
	Q2
2021/2022
	Q3
2021/2022
	Q4
2021/2022
	Q Trend
	Year to Date
	Projected / Year End


	1. Strategic Objective 1  
Reactive & Planned Maintenance Services 
	To invest in its existing housing stock to ensure that OVHA provides the highest standard of accommodation possible 
	56%
	61%
	53%
	
	
	
	58%
	79%
	[image: ]

	2. Strategic Objective 2 
Housing Management Service & Tenancy Sustainment 
	To provide a comprehensive and responsive customer service to tenants, sharing and factored owners which supports sustainable tenancies and delivers customer satisfaction 
	75%
	75%
	83%
	
	
	
	83%
	100%
	[image: ]

	3. Strategic Objective 3  
Resident Participation and Communication
	To actively promote and support resident engagement in the management, maintenance and development of their homes 
	82%
	79%
	71%
	
	
	
	64%
	93%
	[image: ]

	4. Strategic Objective 4
Provision of New / Adapted Homes & Residential Property Acquisitions
	To contribute to the supply of high quality, accessible, secure, affordable and sustainable homes where financially viable and whilst maximising community benefits   
	60%
	25%
	40%
	
	
	
	20%
	60%
	[image: ]

	5. Strategic Objective 5  
Financial Management / Corporate Governance 
	To ensure that OVHA’s work is underpinned by effective financial, administrative, and management processes within a framework of effective corporate governance 
	92%
	92%
	92%
	
	
	
	92%
	100%
	[image: ]

	6. Strategic Objective 6  
Human Resources and Health & Safety
	To ensure that OVHA recruits and retains sufficiently trained and experienced Committee members and suitably qualified staff and satisfies all health, safety and environmental requirements and legislation 
	89%
	89%
	89%
	
	
	
	89%
	89%
	[image: ]


[bookmark: _Hlk73445949]
SUMMARY KEY

	[bookmark: _Hlk73446061]
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	High compliance (75% and over) with Strategic Objectives
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Compliance Materially Affected by Covid 19
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	Moderate compliance (between 50% and 75%) with Strategic Objectives
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	Low compliance (less than 50%) with Strategic Objectives
	








	Strategic Objective 1 Reactive & Planned Maintenance Services (To invest in its existing housing stock to ensure that OVHA provides the highest standard of accommodation possible) Measured by 19 Indicators 

	Year end 2020/2021
	56%
	Q1
	61%
	Q2
	53%
	Q3
	
	Q4
	




	[bookmark: _Hlk22651257][bookmark: _Hlk54078628]

	1. Emergency Repair Response times
	96.95%
	99%
	99.40%
	100.0%
	
	
	
	99.67%
	>99%
	[image: ]
	
                N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	2. Ave length of time to complete emergency repairs (ARC)
	1hr 32 mins
	3 hours
	1 hr 32 mins
	1 hr 29 mins
	
	
	
	1 hr 30 mins
	< 3 hours
	[image: ]
	
1
	2.83 hours
	2.7 hours

	
	3. Ave length of time to complete non- emergency repairs (ARC)
	5.74 days
	5 days
	18.07 days
	6.77 days
	
	
	
	12.32 days
	< 10 days
	[image: ]
	
3
	6.07 days
	5.0 days

	
	4. Reactive Repair Response Times (all categories)
	95.68%
	94%
	97.88%
	95.86%
	
	
	
	96.9%
	>94%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	5. [bookmark: _Hlk73442319]% of reactive repairs completed right first time (ARC)
	89.70%
	92%
	92.95%
	91.23%
	
	
	
	93.37%
	>92%
	[image: ]
	4
	91.13%
	90.5%

	
	6. % of repair appointments kept
	N/A
	95%
	N/A
	N/A
	
	
	
N/A
	N/A
	N/A 
	[image: ]
	N/A
	93.35%
	94.9%

	
	
7. [bookmark: _Hlk72746421]Tenants satisfied with condition of home on taking up tenancy (New tenants) In house surveys

	94.44%
	96%
	100%
	100%
	
	
	
	100%
	96%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	88.79%
	92.1%

	
	8. [bookmark: _Hlk22801899]% Planned Maintenance Spend v. Budget
	54%
	80%
	107%
	27%
	
	
	
	59%
	>80%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	9. Planned Maintenance works v. programme
	84.37%
	80%
	42.49%
	60.78%
	
	
	
	53.74%
	>80%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	
N/A



	
	10. %. of Homes meeting SHQS by year end (excluding exemptions) OVHA measure

	99.71%
	99.8%
	99.71%
	99.78%
	
	
	
	99.78%
	99.8%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	
N/A

	
	11. %. of Homes meeting SHQS by year end (SHR Measure)
	84.24%
	84%
	84.12%
	84.13%
	
	
	
	84.13%
	84%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	93.12%
	94.2%

	
	12. % properties meeting EESSH 1

	92.12%
	96.8% (Per ARC)
	91.5%
	91.5%
	
	
	
	91.5%
	96.8%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	
79.3%



	
	13. EESSH 2: % properties meeting EPC Band D (by 2025)

	NEW
	99%
	99.78%
	99.78%
	
	
	
NEW
	99.78%
	99%
	[image: ]
	
	
	

	
	14. EESSH 2: % properties meeting, or can be treated as meeting, EPC Band B (by 2032)

	NEW
	99%
	4.82%
	5.03%
	
	
	

NEW
	5.03%
	9%
	[image: ]
	
	
	

	
	15. [bookmark: _Hlk54078641]% tenants satisfied with Reactive Repairs service (In – house surveys) (ARC)
	98.60%
	95%
	
98.82%

	97.20%
	
	
	
	97.81%
	>95
	[image: ]
	1
	88.89%

	91.5%

	
	
16. % tenants satisfied with quality of home (ARC)

	88%
	89%
	88%
	88%
	
	
	
	88%
	88%
	[image: ]
	3
	85.15%
	86.9%

	
	17. % tenants satisfied with the landlord’s contribution to the management of neighbourhood
	83%
	85%
	83%
	83%
	
	
	
	83%
	83%
	[image: ]
	4
	
84.59%

	85.8%

	
	18. % of factored owners satisfied with the factoring service they receive.
	53%
	55%
	53%
	53%
	
	
	
	53%
	53%
	[image: ]
	4
	56.06%
	64%

	
	19. % tenants satisfied with overall service 
	91%
	92%
	91%
	91%
	
	
	
	91%
	91%
	[image: ]
	
3
	88.66%
	
89.5%














	Strategic Objective 2 Housing Management Service & Tenancy Sustainment (To provide a comprehensive and responsive customer service to tenants, sharing and factored owners which supports sustainable tenancies and delivers customer satisfaction) Measured by 12 Indicators 

	Year end 2020/2021
	75%
	Q1
	75%
	Q2
	83%
	Q3
	
	Q4
	




	  
	20. Re-let Times: All Stock (ARC)
	58.87 days
	25 days
	55.44 days
	47.46 days
	
	
	
	47.46 days
	25 days
	[image: ]
	4
	29.1 days
	27.7 days

	
	21. Void Rent Loss (Net) (ARC)
	1.17%
	0.8%
	1.03%
	0.83%
	
	
	
	0.83%
	0.8%
	[image: ]
	3
	0.78%
	0.7%

	
	22. Gross Rent Arrears (ARC)
	5.18%
	5.4%
	4.87%
	4.76%
	
	
	
	4.76%
	4.87%
	[image: ]
	3
	5.15%
	
5.0%


	
	23. Current non-Technical Arrears 
	4.01%
	4.2%
	3.99%
	3.74%
	
	
	
	3.74%
	3.99%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	3.99%
	3.3%

	
	24. Rent Collected as% of Total Rent Due (ARC)
	100.3%
	99.5%
	99.9%
	100.2%
	
	
	
	100.0%
	99.5%
	[image: ]
	1
	98.79%
	99.2%

	
	25. Percentage of anti-social behaviour cases reported in the last year which were resolved (ARC) 
	98.0%
	95%
	98.9%
	99.1%
	
	
	
	98.2%
	95%
	[image: ]
	2
	84.85%
	86.2%

	
	26. % tenancy offers refused (no more than)

	31.7%
	30%
	33.3%
	17.9%
	
	
	
	26.4%
	30%
	[image: ]
	3
	37.67%
	31.6%

	
	27. [bookmark: _Hlk73440769]% tenancies sustained for more than 1 year (ARC)
	94.3%
	92%
	96.9%
	95.8%
	
	
	
	95.8%
	96.9%
	[image: ]
	1
	86.82%
	89.6%

	
	28. % Tenants satisfied with tenancy sustainment service
	100%
	95%
	100%
	100%
	
	
	
	
100%
	
100%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	29. [bookmark: _Hlk73441693]% of Annual Lets made to Homeless Applicants (ARC)
	34.4%
	25%
	37.5%
	32.8%
	
	
	
	32.8%
	30%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	18.77%
	
29.5%

	
	30. % of homeless referrals received that resulted in an offer (ARC).       
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	
	
	
	100%
	100%
	[image: ]
	
N/A
	
N/A
	
N/A

	
	31. % of those homeless offers that resulted in a let (ARC)
	60.0%
	50%
	87.5%
	91.7%
	
	
	

	91.7%
	50%
	[image: ]
	
N/A
	
N/A
	
N/A



	Strategic Objective 3 Resident Participation & Communication (To actively promote and support resident engagement (and communication) in the management, maintenance and development of their homes) Measured by 14 Indicators

	Year end 2020/2021
	82%
	Q1
	79%
	Q2
	71%
	Q3
	
	Q4
	




	

	32. Tenant representation on Management Committee (including former tenants)
	5
	4
	4
	4
	
	
	
	4
	4
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	

N/A

	
	33. [bookmark: _Hlk54078669]% Tenant Satisfaction Response Rate – Reactive Repairs (In - house surveys)
	15.17%
	15%
	
15.41%

	
14.92%

	
	
	
	15.17%
	>15
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	34. % 1st Stage Complaints resolved within timescale ARC
	94.03%
	95%
	97.37%
	
100.0%

	
	
	
	98.63%
	95%
	[image: ]
	4
	

86.82%
	90.21%

	
	35. 2nd Stage Complaints resolved within timescale (ARC) 
	100%
	96%
	75%
	
100

	
	
	
	87.5
	96%
	[image: ]
	1
	

80.24%
	87.9%

	
	36. Average time in working days for a full response at Stage 1 (ARC) 
	2.27 days
	4 days
	2.71 days
	2.28 days
	
	
	
	2.49 days
	4 days
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	37. Average time in working days for a full response at Stage 2 (ARC).
	12.20 days
	20 days
	16.25 days
	11.25 days
	
	
	
	13.75 days
	20 days
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	38. No of Complaints referred to the SPSO
	1
	0
	0
	1
	
	
	
	1
	1
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	
N/A

	
	39. No of Formal Complaints Upheld by the Ombudsman 
	0
	0
	0
	0
	
	
	
	0
	0
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	

N/A

	
	40. [bookmark: _Hlk22801926]Increase in positive feedback from service users (Number per quarter)
	583
	20/80
	23
	20
	
	
	
	43
	80
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	41. % of complaints upheld by OVHA

	NEW
	45%
	73.81%
	76.92%
	
	
	
NEW
	73.81%
	45%
	[image: ]
	
	
	

	
	42. % of complaints not upheld by OVHA

	NEW
	55%
	26.19%
	23.08%
	
	
	
NEW
	24.69%
	55%
	[image: ]
	
	
	

	
	43. % of complaints resolved by OVHA

	NEW
	95%
	95.24%
	84.62%
	
	
	
NEW
	90.12%
	95%
	[image: ]
	
	
	

	
	44. % tenants who feel their landlord is good at keeping them informed about services / outcomes 
	95%
	95%
	92%
	92%
	
	
	
	95%
	95%
	[image: ]
	3
	

90.69%
	
92.7%


	
	45. [bookmark: _Hlk73440893]% tenants satisfied with Opportunities to Participate 
	91%
	91%
	85%
	85%
	
	
	
	
91%
	
91%
	[image: ]
	3
	
83.49%
	
86.8%






















	Strategic Objective 4 Provision of New / Adapted Homes & Property Acquisitions/ Community Benefits (To contribute to the supply of high quality affordable and sustainable homes where financially viable) Measured by 5 Indicators

	Year end 2020/2021
	60%
	Q1
	25%
	Q2
	40%
	Q3
	
	Q4
	




	
	46. Open Market Property Acquisitions (No. per annum)
	4
	11
	1
	2
	
	
	
	3
	8
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	
N/A

	[bookmark: _Hlk54078724]
	47. Stage 3 Adaptations % Expenditure (min)
	104%
	100%
	46%
	134%
	
	
	
	45%
	100%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	
N/A

	
	48. Ave time to complete medical adaptations (ARC)
	42 days
	65 days
	14 days
	31 days
	
	
	

	23 days
	25 days
	[image: ]
	3
	80.39 days
	52.3 days

	
	49. % approved medical adaptations completed (ARC)
	94%
	90%
	77%
	76%
	
	
	
	76%
	90%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	77.77%
	
79.7%

	
	50. % Scottish Government Capital Programme Spend (min)
	80%
	100%
	10%
	20%
	
	
	
	30%
	80%
	[image: ]
	
N/A
	
N/A
	
N/A














	Strategic Objective 5 Financial Management / Corporate Governance (To ensure that OVHA’s work is underpinned by effective financial, administrative, and management processes within a framework of effective corporate governance) Measured by 12 Indicators

	Year end 2020/2021
	92%
	Q1
	92%
	Q2
	92%
	Q3
	
	Q4
	




	
	51. Voids (Gross accounting)
	1.24%
	0.8%
	1.04%
	0.7%
	
	
	
	0.87%
	0.8%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	0.87%

	
	52. Current Ratio
	4.67
	4.86
	4.8
	5.13
	
	
	
	5.13
	4.86
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	2.12

	
	53. Net Debt per unit 
	£9,084
	£10,156
	£8,892
	£8,710
	
	
	
	£8,710
	£10,156
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	£4,768

	
	54. Borrowed Monies v. Historic Cost of Assets (not exceeding 46%) (RBS Loan Covenant)  
	27.6%
	26.5%
	27.1%
	26.7%
	
	
	
	26.7%
	26.5%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	55. Interest Cover (not less than110%) (RBS Loan Covenant)  
	570%
	433%
	544%
	580%
	
	
	
	580%
	433%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	56. Staff Costs / Turnover
	16.40%
	17.3%
	16.8%
	16.8%
	
	
	
	16.8%
	17.3%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	21%

	
	57. Management & Maintenance Admin Costs per Unit
	£1,167
	£1,252
	£1,209
	£1,242
	
	
	
	£1,226
	£1,252
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	
£1,121


	
	58. Total Management & Maintenance cost per unit (£)
	£2,055
	£2,543
	£2,134
	£2,462
	
	
	
	£2,298
	£2,543
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	
£2,081


	
	59. % Non-financial loan covenant information sent to lenders within timescales
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	
	
	
	100%
	100%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	60. [bookmark: _Hlk73441819]Average Management Committee Attendance

	90%
	85%
	85%
	75%
	
	
	



	79%
	85%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	61. Risk Management actions completed on time
	100%
	90%
	100%
	100%
	
	
	
	100%
	100%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	62. % tenants satisfied that rent represents value for money
	77%
	77%
	77%
	77%
	
	
	
	77%
	77%
	[image: ]
	4
	
77%

	
82.1%






























	Strategic Objective 6 Human Resources & Health & Safety (To ensure that OVHA recruits and retains sufficiently trained and experienced Committee members and suitably qualified staff and satisfies all health, safety and environmental requirements and legislation) Measured by 9 Indicators

	Year end 2020/2021
	89%
	Q1
	89%
	Q2
	89%
	Q3
	
	Q4
	




	
	63. [bookmark: _Hlk73442162]% Staff turnover in the year (Max) (ARC)
	0%
	8%
	0%
	0%
	
	
	
	0%
	8%
	[image: ]
	1
	17.66%
	14.9%

	
	64. [bookmark: _Hlk73441905]Staff Absence (Average Days per annum  

	0.89 days
	2.5 days
	0 days
	0.64 days
	
	
	
	0.64 days
	<2.5 days
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	
N/A


	
	65. Staff Absence (Days lost as% of days available) (ARC)
	0.43%
	1.13%
	0%
	1.18%
	
	
	
	0.3%
	<1.13%
	[image: ]
	1
	5.47%

	
3.72%


	
	
66. [bookmark: _Hlk73442098]Failure to complete a gas safety check within 12 months of a gas appliance being fitted or its last check (number of times a year) (ARC) 
	18
	0
	1
	0
	
	
	
	1
	1
	[image: ]
	4
	100%
	
99.9%

	
	67. % Gas Maintenance Programme per Q (25% / 50% / 75% & 100%)
	100%
	100%
	30%
	60.34%
	
	
	
	30%
	100%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	68. Breaches of H&S Legislation (Office) (Number per annum) 
	0
	0
	0
	0
	
	
	
	0
	0
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	69. Health & Safety Monitoring Checks Fulfilled
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	
	
	
	100%
	100%
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	70. No of No Accesses (Gas maintenance)
	58
	60 
	15
	35
	
	
	
	50
	60
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	71. [bookmark: _Hlk54078951]No of Forced Entries / Capped properties (Gas maintenance) at end Q
	10
	10
	8
	6
	
	
	
	8
	8
	[image: ]
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A





Anne Smith
Acting Chief Executive

21st October 2021


KEY
	


	Target Achieved

	


	Target Not Achieved

	


	Q Figure Not Achieved but Year to date Figure is Achieved

	
	Failure / Poor Result at least partly as a result of Covid -19

	
	
Improving Trend


	
	
Deteriorating Trend

	
	
No real change
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	KPI Projected to be Achieved at/by Year End
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	KPI Projected to Fail at/by Year End
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	KPI Achieved within Margin of  Tolerance
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	Early Warning of Possible KPI fail at Year end
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	KPI Projected to Fail at year End due to Covid

	
	Also, a Corporate Performance Indicator




	

Key for Graphic V. SHR Quartiles
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	Not in bottom (4th) SHR Quartile
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	In bottom (4th) SHR Quartile




Key for Graphic v Peer Group
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	As Good as or Better than Peer Group
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	Worse than Peer Group
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